

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7209-7210/2005

THE KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.L. LAKSHMANA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for releasing of persons and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted four weeks' time more, as last chance, to take steps to

serve notice on unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4, as ordered by this Court on 8.9.2006.

If steps are not taken, list before the Hon'ble Court with an office report for default on the

petitioners.

If steps are taken, list before this Court again on 12.12.2006 after issuing notice. Inform the

learned Advocate-on-record as there is no representation for the petitioners.

(B.SUDHEEN

DRA KUMAR)

R

egistrar

hj