

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7209-7210/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in WA No.5505/2001 &
WA No.5506/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE KARNATAKA ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.L. LAKSHMANA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
 Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

RR 3 & 4: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 9th April, 2009 for withdrawal of the Special
Leave Petition.

To be listed first on Board.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER